

## AUTHORIZED SERVICE STATION FOR VSG INFLATABLE LIFEJACKET

CODE OF THIS AUTHORIZED SERVICE STATION: \$47

VELERIA SAN GIORGIO AUTHORIZES BY MEANS OF THIS DOCUMENT:

Dräger Nederland B.V. Marine &Offshore - Hoogvliet-RT - The Netherlands

TO MAKE A CONTROL, MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE ON THE FOLLOWING VSG LINE'S ARTICLES:

- EC INFLATABLE LIFEJACKETS
- SOLAS INFLATABLE LIFEJACKETS

THE PERSON IN CHARGE OF THIS SERVICE IS:

Mr Jasper Verstraaten; Mr Peter van Ouwerkerk;

THE CONTROL, MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED IS PERFORMED UNDER THE RESPONSIBILITY OF:

Dräger Nederland B.V. Marine & Offshore

WHICH IS IN POSSESSION OF AN APPROPRIATE PROCEDURE INCLUDING ALL THE PROCESSES TO CARRY OUT TO MAKE THE CORRECT SERVICE ON THE INFLATABLE LIFEJACKETS.

THE RENEWAL OF THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LINKED TO THE CORRECT APPLICATION OF THE VSG PROCEDURES, INCLUDING THE CORRECT TRANSMISSION OF THE RELEVANT DATA TO THE VSG OFFICE.

VALID FROM:

31st OF DECEMBER 2023

**EXPIRY DATE:** 

31st OF DECEMBER 2024

SIGNED:













CINTURE DI SALVATAGGIO E SALVAGENTE ANULARI, BANDIERE E TENDE, ARTICOLI TECNICI, DISPOSITIVI DI PROTEZIONE INDIVIDUALE ED ATTREZZATURE DI SICUREZZA PER IL CAMPO CIVILE E MILITARE LIFE JACKETS AND LIFE BUOYS, FLAGS AND TENTS, TECHNICAL EQUIPMENTS, PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENTS AND SAFETY DEVICES FOR THE CIVIL AND MILITARY SECTORS